Si ricorda altresì che l’efficacia di tale deliberazione è stata risolutivamente condizionata alla 

circostanza per cui l’ammontare in denaro eventualmente da pagarsi da parte della società ai sensi 

dell’articolo 2437-quater cod. civ. agli azionisti che avessero esercitato il diritto di recesso eccedesse 

complessivamente la somma di euro 25.000.000 (venticinquemilioni). 

Sulla base delle dichiarazioni di esercizio del diritto di recesso pervenute alla società entro il predetto 

termine, risulta che il diritto di recesso è stato validamente esercitato per complessive n. 101.206 

azioni, rappresentative dello 0,0549 % del capitale sociale della società, per un controvalore

[...]

It should also be noted that the effectiveness of this resolution was subject to the circumstance 

that the amount of money that may be paid by the company, pursuant to Article 2437-quater of the 

Italian Civil Code, to the shareholders who exercised their right of withdrawal exceeded the overall 

amount of 25,000,000 euros (twenty-five million). 

Based on the declarations of exercise of the right of withdrawal received by the company within 

the aforementioned deadline, the right of withdrawal was validly exercised for a total of 101,206 

shares, representing 0.0549% of TIP’s share capital for an overall value of the withdrawal shares